
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 
CODE: 020100

ORGANIC FAIRTRADE 
MILK CHOCOLATE
GLUTEN FREE 100gr Bar

DESCRIPTION / NAME:  
Organic Milk Chocolate (Peruvian Cocoa: 39% min).

INGREDIENTS: Organic Fairtrade Cane Sugar*, Organic Milk powder°, 
Organic Fairtrade Cocoa Paste*, Organic Fairtrade Cocoa Butter*, Emul-
sifier : Soy Lecithin, Organic Fairtrade Vanilla Extract*
May contain traces of organic nuts. Gluten Free.
°= EU Agriculture, *= NON EU Agriculture
COCOA SOLIDS: 39% MIN

CONSERVATIONS:
Keep in a cool and dry place Shelf life: 22 months

DISPATCH UNIT (Cartons): EAN Code:  8006070114946

SINGLE UNIT BAR: 
EAN Code: 8056450920117
Nr. Of Pcs: 50 L/l/h (cm):  16,5 x 20,0x 8,0
Pallettization (ct. x sheets/nr. sheets): 26 x 14 = 364

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
HACCP: The product complies with EC Regulation 852/2004.
GMOs: The product does not contain and does not come from GMO and has 
no indication on the label in accordance with EC Regulation 1829/2003 and EC 
Regulation 1830/2003 on the existence and traceability of GMOs.
RADIATION: The product and its ingredients have not been treated with ionizing 
radiation in accordance with the provisions of EC Directive 1999/2, EC Directive 
1999/3 and the Legislative Decree 94/01 and subsequent amendments.
CONTAMINANTS: residues of contaminants in accordance with the EC Regula-
tion 1881/2006 and subsequent amendments.
PACKAGING: The packaging materials comply with the relevant legislation, 
with particular reference to EC Regulation 1935/2004 for materials intended for 
contact with food

 

IT-125-003

NUTRITIONAL FACTS:

AVARAGE VALUE / 100gr UM TOTAL 
   

kj 2358 
kcal 566 
g 37,2 
g 22,3 
g 46,3 
g 45,1 
g 3,3 
g 9,9 
g 0,0 

 

 

Energy 
Energy 
Fat 
Of which saturates 
Carbohydrate 
Of which sugars 
Fibre 
Protein 
Salt 

IT-125-003

Spiga barrata AIC

CERTIFICATIONS

Fairtrade FLO – FLO ID 1449

Organic N° di of certified recipe: 
R000259



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 
CODE: 020100

Otto & Co. Srl  - Via B. Castello 17/R, 16121 Genova
info@ottochocolates.com - www.ottochocolates.com

ottochocolates.com
 O

rg
a

n
ic

 M
ilk

 C
h

o
c

o
la

te

C
io

c
c

o
la

to
 a

l L
a

tte
 B

io
lo

g
ic

o

Cioccolato al Latte Biologico

SENZA GLUTINE | Gluten Free

           ORGANIC MILK CHOCOLATE  
(Cocoa  solids 39% min, milk solids 24% min.)
INGREDIENTS: Organic cane sugar*, Organic milk powder°, Organic cocoa paste*, 
Organic cocoa butter*, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Organic vanilla extract*. 
May contain traces of organic nuts. Cocoa, sugar, vanilla: traded in compliance 
with Fairtrade Standards. Total: 74.7%. Fairtrade means fairer trading conditions and 
opportunities for producers in developing countries to invest in their businesses 
and communities for a sustainable future. Visit www.info.fairtrade.net 

        CIOCCOLATO AL LATTE BIOLOGICO (Cacao 39% min.)
INGREDIENTI: Zucchero di canna biologico*, Latte in polvere biologico °, Pasta di 
cacao biologica*, Burro di cacao biologico*, Emulsionante: Lecitina di soia. 
Estratto di vaniglia biologica*. Può contenere tracce di frutta a guscio biologica. 
Cacao, zucchero, vaniglia: conformi agli Standard Fairtrade. Totale: 74.7%. 
Fairtrade significa condizioni commerciali più eque e opportunità, per i produttori 
dei paesi in via di sviluppo, di investire nelle loro imprese e nelle loro comunità 
per un futuro sostenibile. Per info: www.fairtradeitalia.it

ottochocolates.com

Cioccolato
al Latte
Biologico

Valori nutrizionali medi/Nutrition
energia/energy
grassi/fat
di cui acidi grassi saturi/of which saturates
carboidrati/carbohydrate
di cui zuccheri/of which sugars
fibre/fibre
proteine/protein
sale/salt

Per 100 g
2358 kJ/566 kcal
37,2 g
22,3 g
46,3 g
45,1 g
3,3 g
9,9 g 
0,0 g

Cacao monorigine
da piantagioni del Perù39%

IT-125-003

SENZA GLUTINE

Gluten Free

Otto Chocolates utilizza solo cacao biologico della pregiata varietà Trinitario 
per offrire un cioccolato dalle alte qualità aromatiche. Il cacao proviene dalle 
regioni andine del Perù, dove le preziose piantagioni vengono coltivate con 
sapienza, passione e maestria.
Otto Chocolates è un’azienda totalmente italiana che sostiene la cooperativa 
Acopagro riconoscendo alle famiglie contadine il giusto prezzo per i frutti 
del loro lavoro, partecipando ad iniziative per il miglioramento delle 
condizioni di vita locali e per programmi educativi, medici e di riforestazione. 
Otto Chocolates offre cioccolato di altissima qualità, dal sapore delicato e 
unico, creato nel rispetto del lavoro e dell’ambiente. Un piacere per tutti!

Cacao monorigine
da piantagioni del Perù39% Single origin cocoa 
from plantations in Peru

Organic Milk Chocolate
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE

D
a 

co
ns

um
ar

si
 

pr
ef

er
ib

ilm
en

te
 e

nt
ro

 il
/

B
es

t b
ef

or
e 

M
A

D
E

 IN
 ITA

LY

Otto & Co. Srl
Via B. Castello 17/R, 16121 Genova
www.ottochocolates.com
Made in Italy
Prodotto nello stabilimento di/ 
Produced in the factory of:
Orsenigo (CO), Via Caio Plinio 5/7 
FLO ID: 1449

Organismo di  controllo 
autorizzato dal MiPAAF: 

IT BIO 014
Operatore controllato 

n. 11922
Agricoltura °UE/*non UE

°EU Agriculture / 
*non-EU Agriculture

Prodotto in Italia usando pasta di cacao proveniente da fave di cacao del Perù. 
Produced in Italy, using cocoa mass from Peruvian cocoa beans.

80
56

45
09

20
11

7

ORGANIC FAIRTRADE 
MILK CHOCOLATE
GLUTEN FREE 100gr Bar

Box informations

Length box int. / ext. 
Width of the box int. / ext 
Box height int. / ext. 
Surface of the box 
Weight filled box 
Compression vert. Min. 
Loosening int. length in the box: 
Loosening int. in the width box: 
Loosening int. in the height box: 
RSC - Regular Slotted Container # 125-250 B Flute 
Type of internal partitions: Nothing

199/205 mm
164/170 mm

67/80
0,19 m^2

2,00 kg.
0 kg.

0 mm
0 mm
0 mm

Number of Pallets
Inf. Boxes on pallet 
Boxes lung. pallet 
Boxes for larg. pallet 
number of layers 
Boxes per layer 
Total boxes per pallet 

0004

7
3

14
26

364

Type: Europallet 1200x800
Efficiency of the pallet 
efficiency surface 
efficiency volume 
efficiency weight 
Boxes to boxes theoretical maximum: 
Total primary packages per pallet

10

94,39%
91,53%
50,53%

33
0

 Long. C             Width C            height C.          weight C 

pallet not included 
Including the pallet 
Factor Unit Statistics

1190
1200

100

785
800

Unit/US

728
758

0 US/Pallet

1120
1265


